

**REPAIR PARTS** 

## ARIENS ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER A140B21 (96136500) (MFG. I.D. NO. 96136001400)

KEY NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	KEY NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	KEY NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	21548027	Control Bar	32	21548031	Selector Spring, Rear	57	21548026	Blade Adapter
2	21548029	Upper Handle	33	21547504	Selector Knob	58	21546875	Hinge Spring
3	21548033	Lower Handle	34	21548030	Axle Arm Assembly, Rear	59		Engine, Briggs & Stratton,
4	21546884	Rope Guide	36	21546890	Shoulder Bolt	Mode	el	
5	21546872	Nut, Hex	37	21548028	Wheel & Tire Assembly, Front			Number 9P702-0025-F1
6	21546883	Handle Bolt	40	21546899	Frame, Grassbag			(For engine service and
7	21546869	Wire Tie	41	21546871	Hinge Screw			replacement parts, call
11	21548022	Engine Zone Control Cable	42	21546893	Spring, Rear Door, LH			Briggs & Stratton at
12	21548023	Screw, Hex Washer Head	43	21546894	Spring, Rear Door, RH			1-800-233-3723)
		#10-16 x 5/8	44	21546882	Bolt, Rear Door	61	21546896	Nut, Hex
13	21547467	Up-Stop Bracket	45	21546874	Screw, Hex Head, Threaded,	67	21546887	Clip, Cable
ယ္ယ 14	21546880	Handle Knob			Rolled 3/8-16 x 1	73	21546889	Washer, Curved, Cylindrical
15	21546868	Hairpin Cotter	46	21546891	Danger Decal	74	21546998	Washer, Special, Engine
18	21546204	Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8	47	21546793	Nut, Hex	75	21546900	Kit, Rear Baffle
19	21546987	Axle Arm Assembly, Front, LH	49	21548028	Wheel & Tire Assembly, Rear			(Includes 3 Screws)
20	21546988	Axle Arm Assembly, Front, RH	50	21546904	Grassbag	76	21546898	Baffle, Rear
21	21546901	Kit, Rear Skirt	52	21548025	Kit, Lawn Mower Housing	77	21546912	Screw, Rear Baffle
22	21546991	Selector Spring, Front			(Includes Key Number 46)	83	21548024	Baffle, Front
23	21546993	Rear Door Assembly	53	21546911	Screw, Hex Head, Grade 8	84	21546179	Screw, Front Baffle
24	21547489	Nut, Hex 5/16-18			3/8-24 x 1-3/8		21546892	Warning Decal (not shown)
25	21548034	Handle Bracket Assembly, LH	54	21546909	Helical Lockwasher		21548019	Owner's Manual,
26	21548035	Handle Bracket Assembly, RH	55	21546910	Hardened Washer			English / Spanish
29	21548032	Wheel Adjusting Bracket, Front	56	21546895	21" Blade		21548021	Owner's Manual, French
30	21546888	Spacer						